HX21
FEATURES
 Small, compact contactor for switching 1000+Vdc
 UL508 Recognized and load break rated for 1000vdc systems
 Designed to meet UL1604 for hazardous locations, class I and II, Div2 and class III
 Patented EPIC® Hermetic Seal – Exceeds IP67-69 specifications – No exposed arcing to open air environments
 Perfect for solar, photovoltaic, inverter systems, battery packs, combiner boxes, DC arc fault interrupter systems or any
 other high voltage DC system

• Contact GIGAVAC regarding DC Power Switching Cycle Life for part
numbers that include auxiliary contacts.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
HX21 B A B
Coil Voltage B = 12 Vdc, Internal
Coil Suppression
C = 24 Vdc, Internal
Coil Suppression
F = 48 Vdc, Internal
Coil Suppression
Coil
Termination
A = Flying leads
38 cm (15 in)
B = Flying leads
61 cm (24 in)
C = Flying leads
122 cm (48 in)
Auxiliary
Contact8
Blank = None
B = SPST,
Normally Open
C = SPST,
Normally Closed
HX21
350+ Amp 1500 Vdc
EPIC® Hermetic Sealed DC Contactor
G IGAVAC® -  6382 Rose Lane -  Carp in te r ia ,  CA 93013 -  ph +1- 805 - 684 - 8401 -  f a x  +1- 805 - 684 - 8402
in fo@gigavac.com -  w w w.g igavac.com -  ©Copy r igh t  2003 -2014 G IGAVAC,  LLC.
IEC60947-4-1, REPORT
E320908-A1 SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications Data
Utilization Category DC-1
Rated Duty Continuous
Conventional Thermal
Current
350A
Ambient Temperature 75˚C
Rated Impulse Withstand
Voltage
6kV
Rated Insulation Voltage 1,000VDC
Rated Make/Break
Capabilities
100A
IP Ratings Will meet/exceed IP67, IP69
Pollution Degree 3
Short Circuit Rating N/A
Min Terminal Conductor
Size
1AWG at 100A
Max Terminal Conductors
Size